cases and different other containers, I shuddered to think what was shortly going to 
appear from beneath those black tapes. They were indeed our very well-known gold 
bars. In a jumble of cases of seizures of gold bars during our tenure of nearly two 
years at the airport amounting to as high as 125 ( one hundred twenty-five kilograms) 
in one single haul, I forget the exact quantity in that particular case. A look at the 
relevant case-papers would surely tell us the exact quantity involved in the case, but 
it might be too difficult, if not impossible, to find them with the Customs department.